

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

WEDNESDAY, THE TWENTY SECOND DAY OF APRIL

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

: PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE DR JUSTICE VENKATA JYOTHIRMAI PRATAPA

CRIMINAL REVISION CASE NO: 42 OF 2019



Between:

Chintakindi Yeshwanth, S/o Seshagiri Rao, Aged about 23 years, Occ:
Unemployee, R/o Vadlamudi Center, Mangalagiri, Guntur Dist.

Petitioner/Appellant/Accused

AND

State of Andhra Pradesh, rep by Public Prosecutor, High Court of A.P.
Amaravathi

Respondent

Revision filed under Section 397 and 401 of Cr.P.C., is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed in support of the Criminal Revision Case, the High Court may be pleased to set aside the judgment passed in CrI.A.No.149/2017, dated 27.12.2018 on the file of the Honourable III Addl. Sessions Judge, Guntur, Guntur Dist, by confirming the judgment passed in SC No.551/2015, dated 31.03.2017 on the file the court of the Asst. Sessions Judge, Mangalagiri, Guntur.

IA NO: 1 OF 2019

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased The judgment passed in CrI.A.NO.149/2017, dated 27.12.2018 on the file of the Honourable III Addl. Sessions Judge, Guntur,

Guntur Dist, by confirming the judgment passed in SC No.551/2015, dated 31.03.2017 on the file the court of the Asst. Sessions Judge, Mangalagiri, Guntur, subsequently, to enlarge the petitioner on bail, Pending disposal of GRLRC No.42 of 2019, on the file of the High Court.


The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and upon hearing the arguments of V Sai Kumar, Advocate for the Petitioner, and of Public Prosecutor for the Respondent, the Court made the following.

ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

For appearance of the parties to report compromise, list the matter on 27.04.2026.

//TRUE COPY//

**Sd/-U.SRIDEVI
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Ill Addl. Sessions Judge, Guntur, Guntur Dist
2. The Asst. Sessions Judge, Mangalagiri, Guntur.
3. One CC to Sri V Sai Kumar Advocate [OPUC]
4. Two CCs to Public Prosecutor, High Court of Andhra Pradesh [OUT]
5. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

DR.VJP, J

DATED: 22/04/2026

LIST THE MATTER ON 27.04.2026

ORDER

CRLRC.NO.42 OF 2019

APPEARANCE

